Case Number: 1403142/2022



BETWEEN

Claimant Respondent and

Miss Z. Thomson The Governing Body of the Otter Valley Federation

Held at: Exeter by Video On: 24 July 2023

Before: Employment Judge Smail

Appearances

Claimant: Mrs S. Hornblower (Counsel) Respondent: Mr A. Yendole (Solicitor)

CONSENT JUDGMENT

With no admission of liability on the part of the Respondent,

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. The Respondent pay the Claimant the sum of £10,000 (Ten Thousand Pounds) within 21 days of today.

2. Save as aforesaid, this Employment Tribunal Case Number 1403142/2022 shall be dismissed by the Employment Tribunal.

Employment Judge Smail

Date: 26 July 2023

Judgment sent to the parties on 10 August 2023

For the Tribunal Office